Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



Qianlong Technology International Holdings Limited (乾隆科技國際控股有限公司)*

(incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock code: 8015)

CLARIFICATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Reference is made to the Quarterly Results Announcement ("the Quarterly Results Announcement") for the period ended 31 March 2010 of Qianlong Technology International Holdings Limited ("the Company") published on 13 May 2010.

Due to inadvertent typographical error, the name and address of the Company's branch share registrar in Hong Kong under the heading "CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS" at the top of Page 16 of the Quarterly Results Announcement should be corrected and read as:-

"Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712-1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong."

Save for the above mentioned clarification and our previous clarification announcement dated 14th May 2010, the Company is not aware of any other errors in the Quarterly Results Announcement.

By Order of the Board
Liao Chao Ping
Chairman

Hong Kong, 19th May 2010

Executive directors:
Liao Chao Ping
Fan Ping Yi
Yang Ching Shou
Chen Shen Tien
Chen Ming Chuan
Yu Shih Pi

Independent non-executive directors: Chiu Kam Hing, Kathy Cheong Chan Kei, Ernest Chang Long Teng

This announcement will remain on the GEM website on the "Latest Company Announcements" page for 7 days from the date of its posting.

^{*} For identification purposes only